JMT110KT18T1
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 1 of 5
Features                                                                  Product Summary
• Half-bridge SCR configuration integrated
in a single package
• High-thermal-conductivity DBC insulati1 (t)6.3u 0 Tw 3.391 0 Td
(-)Tj
0.013  (i)6.3 (1 (t)6.3u 0 Tw 3.391 1 (nt)6o013 Tc -0.006 T .013 Tc x0 Td
(-3.2 (i)elTJ
0 l0 Tden0 Td
[(S)-3.4 (u13 144Tj
0.22 0 Td
(n)Tj
0.569 0 Td6 -0.003 T24.30725 0 Td
[(Hh4.7 (t)19.2 (i)2.1 (v)8.3)2 (n)12.[d
( )Tj
E</MCID 1 d ( D)-2 0 Tds.2 (i)s6 (B)-5]TJ
3u 0p6.3 (ed)]TJ
0 Tc>>BDC
-18.868 -1.88 49 0 Td
( )Tj
0.003 T9( )Tj
0.01.64725 0 Td
[(Hi)-7.9 (g)-10.4 (h)]TJ
0 Tc)Tj
0.013(V (m)4.8 (al)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw673
(e)Tj
( 3.2 (i)uuw 0.336  Td
[(c)-4.7 (ondu3 (n)12.6 (gl)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw1 (v)8.3 Td
(e)Tj
(s6 (B)-5o ( D)-2l0 Tdde ( D)-2)6.3 (i)15J
0 ng 87 0 Td
( )T)-2.6 (B)-5hno013 Tc Tj
0.01ogy.2 (i) 1 (nt)6o013 )-2)6.3 391 e
[(p)-13han( )T)-2.6 (B)-5ed.6 (c)8 ((b)l)]TJ
0 14 (u15 Tci)2.1 (t)r.5 (4Td
( 0 Tc Tia( 0 )-2b3 (i(i)15J3c Ti12.7 (s)-4Td
[(c)-4.7 (o9Td
[(H)-307 (s69.20 9 70.56725 0 Td
[(H)-306856s69.20 9 70.56
(n)Tj
0.569 0 TTd
349 0 Td
(0)Tj
0./TT5418>BDC
/TT1 16Tc)T 61220 9 70.56
(n)Tj
0.569 0 TTc -0.003 Tc 0 Tw 2.084 0 Td
TT10925 0152.1 (t)A) <</Mp5 Tw 0p5 Tw 0lic).013 a177 0 3(ed)]
-0.005n-0.005 (   )d
( )Tj
0.ody <</MCID 7 >>BDC
/TT1 1141c)T 597250 0 9 70.56 691.68 Tm
(•)Tj
26 -0.003 725 0 Td
[(H)-1T 58TT52 (f)]TJ
1.799 0 Td
(-)Tj
0.013 T01 1w 2.084 47 (o9Td
[(H)-81c)T 58TT52 (f)Tw 06    )1(t)6.-)0.6 ng Td
[(c)-4.7 (ond453 (mmar)-11.1 (y)]9J
0 Tc 02.951 0 T)2.1 (t)19.15 (y)-4C
-9(n)12[(b)1r.59nt
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 2 of 5
JMT110KT18T1
Electrical Characteristics (@ TC = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Conditions Symbol
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Peak forward voltage IT=330A, tP=380μs VT   1.80 V
Repetitive peak off-state current
VD = VDRM,Tvj = 25℃
IDRM
  100 μA
VD = VDRM,Tvj = 125℃   40 mA
Reverse leakage current
VR = VRRM,Tvj = 25℃
IRRM
  100 μA
VR = VRRM,Tvj = 125℃   40 mA
Threshold voltage For power loss calculation
only Tvj = 125℃, VTO   0.88 V
Dynamic resistance Tvj = 125℃, rT   2.4 mΩ
Triggering gate current VD=12V RL=30Ω IGT 20  120 mA
Holding current IT=1A IH   250 mA
Latching current IG=1.2 IGT IL   300 mA
Critical rate of rise of voltage VD=2/3VDRM Tvj=125℃
Gate Open
dv/dt 1000   V/μs
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 3 of 5
JMT110KT18T1
Ordering Information
Device Marking Package Weight Inner Box Pre Carton
JMT110KT18T1 JMT110KT18T1 T1 100g±5/PCS 10 PCS 120 PCS
Typical Electrical & Thermal Characteristics
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 4 of 5
JMT110KT18T1
Circuit Diagram
Package Outlines (mm)
Unit of measurement: mm
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Rev. 1.0 Page 5 of 5
JMT110KT18T1
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However,
Jiangsu JieJie Semiconductor Co., Ltd assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use
without consideration for such information nor use beyond it. This information in this document
is subject to change without prior notice. Notwithstanding this, Jiangsu JieJie will fully comply
with the terms outlined in a signed agreement. Products and information provided in this
document have no infringement of patents. Jiangsu JieJie assumes no responsibility for any